# NOTICE!!

## These documents have been scanned!

## Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

## Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/1/2019

Box Number= AZ15014

## 

Claim Begin-End: AMC440065-AMC440065

1 Initial Receipt



AZ15014-30 AMC439776-AMC440076

## AMC # DATE CLOSED ADJ INITIAL REMARKS

	·	
 	······································	

7

#### United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

3693737

<b>Fransaction #:</b> 3798337 <b>Date of Transaction:</b> 11/07/2016	
	CUSTOMER:
CHARLES SCHERMERHORN 11703 W 223RD ST BUCYRUS,KS 66013-9275 US	NTÉREN
	NOV 0 9 2016 BY: RAM

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE <b>CASES:</b> AMC440065/\$37.00		- n/a -	37.00
2	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE <b>CASES:</b> AMC440065/\$20.00		- n/a -	20.00
3	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE <b>CASES:</b> AMC440065/\$155.00		- n/a -	155.00
			TOTA		\$212.00

		PAYMENT INFORMATION		
1	AMOUNT:	212.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A
	TYPE:	CASH	RECEIVED:	11/07/2016
		SCHERMERHORN, CHARLES 11703 W 223RD ST BUCYRUS KS 66013-9275 US		

	REMARKS		
			der Beilingen

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

# **NOTICE!!**

## These documents have been scanned!

## Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

## Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/1/2019

Box Number= AZ15014

## 

Claim Begin-End: AMC440065-AMC440065

2 Correspondence



AZ15014-30 AMC439776-AMC440076



# United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Arizona State Office One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 www.blm.gov/az/



SEP 3 0 2020

In Reply Refer To: 3800 (9200) RM AMC437271, AMC440065

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8321 9014 60

#### NOTICE

-

•

LYNDEL GROSSKOPF 19231 CASTANA ST APPLE VALLEY, CA 92308-4973

This Notice Affects Those Claims Shown in the Block Below.

AMC437271, AMC440065 VULTURE FLAT NO 3, VULTURE FLAT NO 5

### Maintenance Fee Waiver Held for Rejection

This office received the Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification (waiver) for the above listed mining claim(s). The waiver is not properly completed and does not meet the annual filing requirements.

In accordance with 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3835.10, the name, address, and original signatures of all owners of the mining claim must be included on the waiver form. Please correct the discrepancy as noted below:

- The waiver document is missing claim owner names, addresses and signatures. Our records show that Charles S. Schermerhorn is the owner of the claims.
- Even if an agent is signing the waiver, the names and addresses of all claim owners are required to be listed on the waiver. Next to each name there must be a signature: either that of the owner, or an authorized agent.
- If an agent signs, they should identify themselves as signing on behalf of an owner, and a Power of Attorney must accompany the waiver document. The execution date on the Power of Attorney must be current within 5 years.

- If a person is signing on behalf of an association or company, they must indicate in what capacity they are signing for the association or company. Please indicate under the signature if the signor is the company president, vice president, etc.
- In the case of the death of a mining claim owner the following documents are required:

   copy of the death certificate; 2) proof that whomever signs the waiver has authority to sign on behalf of the deceased claimant (this can be a copy of the will or a document from probate court declaring the executor of the will or personal representative of the deceased). 3) a transfer deed must be filed to transfer the claim(s) to the new owner(s); the cost is \$15 per claim per transferee.

In order to correct the defect in the waiver, per 43 CFR 3835.93, you must provide this office with the requested information within 60 days of your receipt of this notice. If you are unable to provide this information, you have the option of paying the annual maintenance fee of \$165 per claim (\$165 per 20 acres for placer claims larger than 20 acres). If we do not receive the requested corrections or the maintenance fees within the 60 day time frame, the claim(s) will be declared forfeited and closed.

If additional information is required, please contact RéAnn Myers at 602-417-9413. Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

Ung 7. Defested

Amy F. DePestel Supervisory Land Law Examiner Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure(s)



Date Produced: 10/12/2020

ConnectSuite Inc.:

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8321 9014 60. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 10/05/2020 at 12:45 p.m. in APPLE VALLEY, CA 92308. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient :

Address of Recipient :

NJ2JZ-stand

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative.

Sincerely, United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal Service. It is solely for customer use.

C2295416.13061773



## United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Arizona State Office One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 www.blm.gov/az/



SEP 3 0 2020

In Reply Refer To: 3800 (9200) RM AMC437271, AMC440065

## CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8321 9014 53

#### NOTICE

•

•

CHARLES S SCHERMERHORN 11703 W 223RD ST BUCYRUS, KS 66013-9275

This Notice Affects Those Claims Shown in the Block Below.

AMC437271, AMC440065 VULTURE FLAT NO 3, VULTURE FLAT NO 5

Maintenance Fee Waiver Held for Rejection

This office received the Maintenance Fee Waiver Certification (waiver) for the above listed mining claim(s). The waiver is not properly completed and does not meet the annual filing requirements.

In accordance with 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3835.10, the name, address, and original signatures of all owners of the mining claim must be included on the waiver form. Please correct the discrepancy as noted below:

- The waiver document is missing claim owner names, addresses and signatures. Our records show that Charles S. Schermerhorn is the owner of the claims.
- Even if an agent is signing the waiver, the names and addresses of all claim owners are required to be listed on the waiver. Next to each name there must be a signature: either that of the owner, or an authorized agent.
- If an agent signs, they should identify themselves as signing on behalf of an owner, and a Power of Attorney must accompany the waiver document. The execution date on the Power of Attorney must be current within 5 years.

- If a person is signing on behalf of an association or company, they must indicate in what capacity they are signing for the association or company. Please indicate under the signature if the signor is the company president, vice president, etc.
- In the case of the death of a mining claim owner the following documents are required:

   copy of the death certificate; 2) proof that whomever signs the waiver has authority to sign on behalf of the deceased claimant (this can be a copy of the will or a document from probate court declaring the executor of the will or personal representative of the deceased). 3) a transfer deed must be filed to transfer the claim(s) to the new owner(s); the cost is \$15 per claim per transferee.

In order to correct the defect in the waiver, per 43 CFR 3835.93, you must provide this office with the requested information within 60 days of your receipt of this notice. If you are unable to provide this information, you have the option of paying the annual maintenance fee of \$165 per claim (\$165 per 20 acres for placer claims larger than 20 acres). If we do not receive the requested corrections or the maintenance fees within the 60 day time frame, the claim(s) will be declared forfeited and closed.

If additional information is required, please contact RéAnn Myers at 602-417-9413. Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

Ung 7. Dekestel

Amy F. DePestel Supervisory Land Law Examiner Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure(s)

# **NOTICE!!**

## These documents have been scanned!

## Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

## Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/1/2019

Box Number= AZ15014

## 

Claim Begin-End: AMC440065-AMC440065

4 Annual Filings



AZ15014-30 AMC439776-AMC440076

Form 3830-2
(January 2017)

#### UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

## FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114

437271 440065

Expires: January 31, 2020

#### SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

- This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2020 and ending on September 1, 2020 1. 2
- The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2020 .
- The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, 3. the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 4.
- The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only), a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 5.
- The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 6.
- The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both. 7.

The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

-	- Andrews	CL	AIM OR SITE	E NAME	en anna ann ann ann an an a' ann a' ann an an ann an	BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
1.	VULTURE	FLAT	#3	21	2012 10	437171 437271
2.	VULTURE	FLAT	#S	50	1 WING CLAIM	
3.	n State and a state and a second s	(anager)		(7 20		
4.						
5.	(at a state)					Providence of the Ballier of the sector
6.						
7.				<del>na del 1919 de la componente de la componen</del> En fina entre de la componente de la compone	Lation data in a constant	Film and State and Annual Annual Sectors and Ann
8.	5		Ĺ			
9.	and the second	-1020 - 0			and the second	
10.				<u>na di basan atan 2000.</u> Silikukan ara-ak ingar		n in a second de la constant de la c

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

19231 Castana ST	(Owner's Signatur	A 92308
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State) (Zip Code)
	trap. Los ting total and water and the water on fitting adjrace	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signatu	re)
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State) (Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Si <del>gn</del> atu	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State) (Zip Code)
	×	2 26
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signatur	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State) (Zip Code)

Form 3830-2 (January 2017)

#### UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

437271 440065

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: January 31, 2020

#### SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. 2.

This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2019 and ending on September 1, 2020. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or funnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States of America on September 1, 2019

3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form, the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. 4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of 5.

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent 6.

document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both. 7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME	BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
1. VULTURE FLAT # 3 2. VULTURE FLAT # 5	AMC 437271 Amc437271 Amc 440065
3	
5.	
6	
8.	
9.	
10.	

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

19231 (	(Owner's Name - Please Pr		A	1	(Owner's Sig	nature)	
17231 ()	ASTANA ST.	Address Updated	HPPLE	VALLEY		CA.	92308
	(Owner's Mailing Addres	s)		(City)		(State)	(Zip Code)
		AC483 + AZ1	10	,			
	(Owner's Name - Please Pr		3 2019		(Owner's Sig	nature)	
	(Owner's Mailing Address	5)	***************************************	(City)	***************************************	(State)	(Zip Code)
			na ina ani ani ta'i ina ani ani ani	AN 200 AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN	* *** *** *** *** *** *** *** **		
	(Owner's Name - Please Pri	nt)		******	(Owner's Sig	nature)	
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	(Owner's Mailing Address	\$)		(City)		(State)	(Zip Code)
	(Owner's Name - Please Pri	nt)	*****		(Owner's Sigr	nature)	
W 3 Continued on page 2	(Owner's Mailing Address	)	*****	(City)	****	(State)	(Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owr	er's Signature)	*****
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Own	er's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(Cíty)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Qwner's Name - Please Print)	(Owne	er's Signature)	* ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

#### **INSTRUCTIONS**

1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).

2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.

3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.

4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought. 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.

- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Form 3830-2 (January 2017) UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION	Car,	437 44006 FORM APPE OMB NO. 10 Expires: Januar	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2		Ang	y 31, 2020
<ol> <li>This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 2017 and e</li> <li>The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites loca of America on September 1, 2017 .</li> <li>The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (B</li> <li>The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following to 50 The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waive intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the 50 The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed five year 50. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees</li> </ol>	prior to filing this w LM) by the Decemb J.S.C. 28 (for those he filing of this waiv red from payment of he filing of this waiv the filing or recordi ars, or both.	on Federal lands in the vaiver and understand t er 30th following the f claims in their first ass ver. the maintenance fee, a er.	hat by filing this form iling of this waiver. essment year only), and that a notice of
CLAIM OR SITE NAME	BLM REC	CORDATION SERI	ALNUMBER
WULTURE FLAT #3	AMIC 4	37271	912]
2. VULTURE FLAT#5	AMI 4	40065	
3.			
. V			
-			
-	3		
).			
0.			
	(Owner (Owner (City)	$\frac{AZ}{(\text{State})}$	<u>85359</u> (Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owne	r's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owne	r's Signature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address) <b>VNOZINV 'XINJOHd</b>	City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
S018 VRC S1 ♥ 10: SP			
(Owner's Name - Please Print) SOLUTION AND A STATE OFFICE	(Owner	r's Signature)	
The second state of the se	City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
SEP 12 2018 BY: EDS			

				۰	
(Owner's Name - Please Print)			(Owner's Sig	gnature)	······································
				8	
 (Owner's Mailing Address)		(City)		(State)	(Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	 · /		(Owner's Sig	gnature)	
 (Owner's Mailing Address)	 	(City)		(State)	(Zip Code
 (Owner's Name - Please Print)	 	•	(Owner's Sig	gnature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)		(City)		(State)	(Zip Code)
 (Owner's Name - Please Print)			(Owner's Sig	gnature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)		(City)	a second as	(State)	(Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

#### INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

DOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY XINJOHA
LANDENNE SI V 10: 5P
, SOIS AILE OFFICE
JJJJJ JJJJ Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z

. /	DEPAR NT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT	81 437168 40065 FORM APPROVED
	MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2	OMB NO. 1004-0114 Expires: January 31, 2020
2.	This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1 <b>201</b> . The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims , mill, or tunnel s of America on September 1.	ites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States
4.	The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining clai the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Manage The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due ur a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th fol	ment (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. Ider 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only)
5.	The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th foll	be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of owing the filing of this waiver.
	The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S. document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a prison term not to exceed The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintene	five years, or both.
	CLAIM OR SITE NAME	BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
1.	VULTURE FLAT #3 VULTURE FLAT #5	AMC 437171
2.	VULTURE FLAT #5	AMC 440065

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are

CHARLES SCHERMERHORN	1
----------------------	---

(Owner's Name - Please Print)

Charles S. Schermel (Owner's Signature) WICKENBERG-

P.O. BOX 20425 (Owner's Mailing Address)

(City)

AZ 8535 (State) (Zip Code)

B

AZ STATE

Tim

50

FFICE

2018 SEP

0

υ

1: 52

PHOENIX. ARIZONA

(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's Signature)				
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's S	ignature)			
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)		
(Owner's Name - Please Print)	(Owner's S	ignature)			
 (Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)		

(Continued on page 2)

3.

4.

5.

6. 7.

8.

9.

10.

	(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Own	ier's Signature)	
	(Owner's Mailing Address)		(City)	(State)	(Zip Code
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Own	er's Signature)	
4	(Owner's Mailing Address)		(City)	(State)	(Zip Code
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Own	er`s Signature)	
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Own	er`s Signature)	
	(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Mailing Address)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Own (City)	er`s Signature) (State)	(Zip Code
	8				(Zip Code
	(Owner's Mailing Address)		(City)		(Zip Code
	8		(City)	(State)	(Zip Code

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

#### INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830)
- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
- 4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
- 5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
- 6. This waiver form must be signed by all the elaimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
- 7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)
- 8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately following the filing of this waiver.
- 9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

LES SCHERMERHORN BOX 20475 KENBERG, AZ. 85358

BLM AZ STATE OFFICE 2018 SEP 10 P 1: 52 PHOENIX, ARIZONA

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ARIZONA STATE OFFICE ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE, SUITE 800 PHOENIX, AZ. 85004 - 4427



N: S.E.

escc4\$4427 cO4i

When Recorded Return Doment to: <u>CHARLES SCHERMERHORN</u> <u>POBOX 20475</u> <u>WICKENBERG</u> , AZ. 85358	AMC 437168 
Check here is this is a change of address.	
Telephone: 928) 231-6553	
E-mail address:	

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK	[	P	12	<u>o</u>	
1. State of Arizona, County of MARICOPA ss:	BLM	HOEN	JI8 AU	MA	
2. I (Name) CHARLES SCHERMERHORN	Date Stamp	VIX.	UG 2	RECE Z ST	
3. Reside at (Address)	Blamp	ARI	~	ATE	
36610 N, 355th AVE.		VOZ	ö	OFF	
City WICKENBERG County MARICORA		A	26	ICE	

State <u>AZ</u> zip <u>S5390</u> being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

		(optional) Mining District;	MARICOPA	County	, Arizona.	
Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SEC
1	437271	VULTUREFLAT#3	HA RO-T 0292105-2-1-1	6N	640	25
2	440065	VULTURE FLAT #5	RAMIREZ 0965577-2-1-1	6N	6W	24
3						
4						
5				ar ( )		
6			NTEREN			
			AUG 3 D 2018	to A NGDU Weo Batter	Form: MC Revised July	2014

BLM Date Stamp
4A

7			
0			
0		a second and	
10			

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 <u>17</u> and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 <u>18</u> at least \$ <u>600.co</u> dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: \_

BRIAN THOBDIS CHARLES SCHERMERHORN 8. That the work and improvements performed were: RUNNING EQUIPT MEN FHAND FOOLS BULK SAMPLING. MAINENANCE & REPAIRS TO ROADS EN MATERIA Schermen Karla Signature(\_ 9. Dated: d day of August 20 18 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this \_\_\_\_\_ eneren An Bv: NUCT Notary Public My Commission Expires x \$10 = No. of Claims: A Check No .: /780/45/ **Bureau of Land Management** Arizona State Office Receipt No.: 42 www.blm.gov/az For BLM Use Only REBECCA WAYAS Form: MCF108 NOTARY PUBLIC, ARIZONA Revised July 2014 MARICOPA COUNTY Page 2 of 2 ly Commission Expires August 30, 2020

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.

#### United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

4240605

Transaction #: 4356018 Date of Transaction: 08/21/2018

**CUSTOMER:** 

CHARLES SCHERMERHORN PO BOX 20475 WICKENBURG,AZ 85358-5475 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00		2018 POL & 2019 WAIV (2)	- n/a -	20.00
			ΤΟΤΑ	AL:	\$20.00

		PAYMENT INFORMATION		
1	AMOUNT:	20.00	POSTMARKED:	N/A
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/21/2018
	CHECK NO:	17801451243		
	NAME:	SCHERMERHORN, CHARLES PO BOX 20475 WICKENBURG AZ 85358-5475 US		

#### REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

When Recorded Return Doc nt to: HARLES SCH 70 W. 2320 RUS 66013 Check here is this is a change of address. Telephone: (928) 231-6553 E-mail address: AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK I 1. State of Arizona, County of MARICOPA SS: BLM 2.1 (Name) CHARLES SCHERMERHORN Date Stamp 3. Reside at (Address) 11703 W. 222 City BUCYRUS County MIAMI State <u>KS</u>zip <u>66013</u> being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. 4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above). 5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

Line No.	AMC NUMBER	CLAIM/SITE NAME	COUNTY RECORDER DATA (If available)	TWP	RNG	SE
1	437171	Vulturet-LAT#3	1+4205 0292105-2-1-1	GN	6N	2.
2	440065	VULTURE FLAT#5	0965577=2-1-1 RAMIREZ	6N	6W	2
3					2	
4						
5						
6						s

Form: MCF108 Revised July 2014 Page 1 of 2

			BLM Date Stamp	PRUENIX: ANIZO	RECEIVED
7	and a set of the set o			3	FICE
8	12 60 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10			, <b>₽</b> ,	
<b>9</b> ***					

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 <u>//</u> and ending at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 <u>//</u> at least  $\bigcirc$  <u>OO(OO)</u> dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein: CHARLES

SCHERMERHORN BRIAN THOBOUS

8. That the work and improvements performed were: RUNNING ERUIDI & HAND

FOR BULK SAMPLING, MAINTANC TESTING OF 9. Dated: 6 7 Signature: C arles day of 20 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN, TO before me, a Notary Public, this 141 By: CHRISTINA ANDERSON Notary Public-Notary Seal Notary Public State of Missouri, Stone County Commission # 14578944 My Commission Expires Feb 10, 2018 My Commission Expires Contract of the second se No. of Claims: 16894 **Bureau of Land Management** Init Arizona State Office Receipt No.: \ www.bim.gov/az For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108 Revised July 2014 Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.

3

#### United States Department of the Interior Bureau of Land Management DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY ONE N CENTRAL AVE PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

3950451

**Transaction #:** 4060181 **Date of Transaction:** 08/22/2017

#### CUSTOMER:

CHARLES SCHERMERHORN 11703 W 223RD ST BUCYRUS,KS 66013-9275 US

LINE #	QTY	DESCRIPTION	REMARKS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1.00	LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CASES: AMC437171/\$20.00	POL 2017/2 WAV	- n/a -	20.00
			ΤΟΤΑ	AL:	\$20.00

	PAYMENT INFORMATION									
1	AMOUNT:	20.00	POSTMARKED:	07/31/2017						
	TYPE:	CHECK	RECEIVED:	08/22/2017						
	CHECK NO:	17627768942								
		SCHERMERHORN, CHARLES 11703 W 223RD ST BUCYRUS KS 66013-9275 US								

#### REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

	UNITED STATES			Am	C 437271 440065
Form 3830-2	DEPARTMENT OF THE I	VTERIOR ( Gel)	1		, , , ,
(October 20) 1)	BUREAU OF LAND MANA		INIC	FORM A	PPROVED
	MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER O	ERTIFICATION	9100-		. 1004-0114
	SEE INSTRUCTIONS OF	VPAGE 2		Explice: Of	ctober 31, 2016
<ol> <li>The undersigned in the undersigned in the undersigned in a notice of intent to</li> <li>The undersigned un a notice of intent to</li> <li>The undersigned un intent to hold for th</li> <li>The undersigned un document with the l</li> </ol>	valuer is filed for the assessment year beginning of ad all related parties owned ten or fewer mining ember 1, $2017$ . The performed the assessment work required by the stifile an affidavit of assessment work with the F aderstand that if the assessment work obligation hold reciting this condition must be recorded by derstand that mill and tunnel sites may also be li- ese sites is required to be filed with the BLM by derstand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U BLM may result in a fine of up to \$250,000, a pri- mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from pa-	aw for each mining claim listed Bureau of Land Management (B has not yet come due under 30 U the December 30th following the sted on this waiver and be waiv the December 30th following the .S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001,	prior to filing th LM) by the Dece J.S.C. 28 (for the he filing of this w ed from payment he filing of this w the filing or reco	is waiver and understa ember 30th following to ose claims in their first vaiver. t of the maintenance for raiver. ording of a false, fictitio	nd that by filing this forr he filing of this waiver. assessment year only), we, and that a notice of
	CLAIM OR SITE NAME		BLMR	ECORDATION SE	RIAL NUMBER
1. VULTURE / 2. VULTURE F	FLAT #3			+37171	437271
2. VULTURE F	LAT#5			440065	- 1) 12/1
3			Fine	770065	
4.					
5.					
6.				a and a second sec	63
7.				2	5
8.				5	
9.				6 2	- A CO
10.				NO NO	
The owner(s) (claimants)	of the share mining of the state	1	*		
no owner(s) (clannalits)	of the above mining claims and sites are:				FICE
COLARLES SCI	HERMERHORN	- Charles A.	11.	, E	R
	(Owner's Name - Please Print)	_ (MARCE X.		er's Signature)	
11703 W. ;	223 rd	BUCYRU			66013
	(Owner's Mailing Address)	(Ci		(State)	(Zip Code)
					(
		_			
	Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owne	er's Signature)	
	(Owner's Mailing Address)				
		(Cit	y)	(State)	(Zip Code)
	NUMERON TANAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND				
(*	Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owner	r's Signature)	
	(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City	7)	(State)	(Zip Code)
Ę.	483	NTEREN			
(0	Wmer's Name - Please Print)	SEP 07 20.7	(Owner	's Signature)	
	Owner's Mailing Address)	Mn (City)			(7: 0.1)

en

(City)

BV.

continued	on	0000	21
ommund	on	page	4)

(Zip Code) NW

(State)

(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owner's Sig	(nature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)		(State)	(Zip Code
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owner's Sig	nature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)		(State)	(Zip Code
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owner's Sig	nature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)		(State)	(Zip Code
(Owner's Name - Please Print)		(Owner's Sig	nature)	
(Owner's Mailing Address)	(City)		(State)	(Zip Code

3 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any lse, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

#### INSTRUCTIONS

This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).

The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.

The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.

All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.

This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.

This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011, you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)

For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the iling of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately isolowing the filing of this waiver.

vill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is equired to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.



# NOTICE!!

## These documents have been scanned!

## Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/1/2019

Box Number= AZ15014

## 

Claim Begin-End: AMC440065-AMC440065

5 Miscellaneous



AZ15014-30 AMC439776-AMC440076

# NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

NO DOCUMENTS FOUND NO DOCUMENTS FOUND

# NOTICE!!

## These documents have been scanned!

## Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102 Print Order 61540 Rise Business Services, LLC Job=AZ15 5/1/2019

Box Number= AZ15014

## 

Claim Begin-End: AMC440065-AMC440065

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents



AZ15014-30 AMC439776-AMC440076

Data Entered: 1/09/16 & 4m	MTP Checked By:
AMC 440065	thru AMC
UMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE:	CHARGES:
LODE	Processing Fee @ \$20 = \$
PLACER	Location Fee @ $$37 = $$ 37
ASSOCIATION PLACER	Maintenance Fee @ \$155 = \$ 155
MILL SITE	Add'l Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = _\$
TUNNEL SITE	SUBTOTAL \$
DTAL ACREAGE: Per Claim	Other Fees \$
(Placer Only)	Other Fees \$
UMBER OF LOCATORS:	TOTAL \$ 212
	SEC
WILDERNESS AREA [ ] PLIT ESTATE: N/A [ ] SX [ ] PX [ ] OTH- SRHA [ ] Was proper Notice filed if I	SEC
WILDERNESS AREA [ ] PLIT ESTATE: N/A [ ] SX [ ] PX [ ] OTH- SRHA [ ] Was proper Notice filed if I	SEC
WILDERNESS AREA [ ] PLIT ESTATE: N/A [ ] SX [ ] PX [ ] OTH- SRHA [ ] Was proper Notice filed if I ECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPE Open to Entry On OMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [	SEC
WILDERNESS AREA [ ] PLIT ESTATE: N/A [ ] SX [ ] PX [ ] OTH- SRHA [ ] Was proper Notice filed if I ECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPE Open to Entry On OMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [	SEC
WILDERNESS AREA [ ] PLIT ESTATE: N/A [ ] SX [ ] PX [ ] OTH- SRHA [ ] Was proper Notice filed if I ECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPEN Open to Entry On OMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [	SEC
WILDERNESS AREA [ ] PLIT ESTATE: N/A [ ] SX [ ] PX [ ] OTH- SRHA [ ] Was proper Notice filed if I ECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPE Open to Entry On OMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [	SEC
WILDERNESS AREA [ ]         PLIT ESTATE:       N/A [ ]       SX [ ]       PX [ ]       OTH         SRHA [ ]       Was proper Notice filed if I         ECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPE         Open to Entry On         OPEN TO Entry On         OMMENTS/STATUS:       VOID [ ]       PARTIALLY VOID [         OTHER [ ]	SEC
WILDERNESS AREA [ ]         PLIT ESTATE:       N/A [ ]       SX [ ]       PX [ ]       OTH         SRHA [ ]       Was proper Notice filed if I         ECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPE         Open to Entry On         OMMENTS/STATUS:       VOID [ ]       PARTIALLY VOID [         OTHER [ ]	SEC

		PHO	2816	BLM	
LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM		Z	NOV	NR	
Amendment BLM Serial #		X. 1	<u>_</u>		
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the VULTUR FLAT TR S Iode mining claim has been located by CHARLES SCHERMERHERN address is 11703 W. 223Rd whose current mailing	BLM Date Stamp	HOENIX. ARIZONA	A & 11	VED TE OFFICE	
BucyRus,Ks, 66013 The general course of this claim is <u>EAST-WEST</u> .					
			ICOH	4	
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 60	20 feet in	width.			
20,66 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location mon	ument on which t	his locati	on noti	ce	
is posted on the centerline of the claim approximately $\cancel{1320}$ feet in	n a <u>WRST</u> dire	ection to	the <u></u>	VEST	
end line and $180$ feet in a $EAS7$ direction to the $EAS7$	end line. Th	is claim	is mark	ed by six	
monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line					
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within	Section 24	_, Towns	hip 6		
$\mathcal{N}_{}$ , Range $\mathcal{W}_{}$ , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Ariz of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s	$\frac{1}{4}$ SE S	n encom 724	passes 6N	portions	VH(
SEPEON CORNER MONTHENT					
Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.					ÛÎ
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or perma	nent monument a	nd additi	onal inf	formation (	٩ Û
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: $5 \not\in CP$ 15 $L^{2}$	CATED A	TZ	4 3	SE "	Ч
SECTION 24 6NGW SECTION CORN	rer Alona	MEN	F		
The above in	nformation is show	vn on the	attach	ed map.	
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this day of Novem	BER , 2016				
Print Name(s) CHARLES SCHERMERHORN					
Signature(s) Harles Achermerk		· · · · ·			
			Form	MCF100	

.

·

Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.

.



Form MCF100a Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ

Geo State =

Casetype =

Casetype Txt =

Case Disp Txt =

Mer Twp Rng =

#### Mtrs = 14 0060N 0060W 024, 14 0060N 0060W 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt =

Adm Agency Begins With

Total Rows Returned: 13 //2016

RUN DATE: STATE:	11/07/16 AZ	09.37 A <b>M</b>			ι	GEOGR	S DEPARTI U OF LAND APHIC REP IED BY SEF	MANAGE	MENT LAND	Page 1 of 1
Serial Numb Total Case A		AZA 031 1.000	779							
	<u>Case Disp</u> EXPIRED	<u>MER</u> 14	<b><u>TWP</u></b> 0060N	<u>RNG</u> 0060W	<u>SEC</u> 024	<u>sur type</u> Aliq	<u>SUR NR</u>	<u>SUF</u>	<b>SUBDIVISION</b> ALL;	ACT PEND
Serial Numb Total Case A	-	AZA 035 1.000	5150							
	<u>Case Disp</u> PENDING	<u>MER</u> 14	<b>TWP</b> 0060N	<u>RNG</u> 0060W	<u>SEC</u> 024	<u>SUR TYPE</u> FF	<u>SUR NR</u>	<u>SUF</u>	SUBDIVISION PORTION OF;	ACT PEND

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY THE BLM

#### TOWNSHIP 6 NORTH RANGE 6 WEST ON JE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

1997     1     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000     1000 <t< th=""><th></th><th></th><th>MARICOPA Hassayampa</th><th>FIELD OFFICE</th><th></th><th></th><th>STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN LAND AND MINERAL TITLES</th></t<>			MARICOPA Hassayampa	FIELD OFFICE			STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
Norm     2     1       Norm     0     4     3     2     1       Norm     0     10     11     12       Norm     0     0     10     11     10       Norm     0     0     10     11     10       Norm     0     0     0     0     0       Norm     0     0     0     0     0       Norm     0     0     0     0     0	4 10 79 3 11 60 2 11 49 1 11 38 5 36 63 6 40 00 77 40 00 8 40 00 -	4 11 33 15 11 35 12 11 37 11 11 39 5 40 00 16 40 00 17 40 00 38 40 00	4 11 41 13 11 44 12 11 46 11 11 49 5 40 00 16 40 00 17 40 00 8 40 00 1	4 11 61  3 11 75  2 11 67 (1 11 66 5 40 00  6 40 00  7 40 00  8 40 00	4 11 58 3 11 65 2 11 61 1 11 58 5 40 00 6 40 00 7 40 00 8 40 00	5 40 00 16 40 00 17 40 00 18 40 00	
$ \frac{1}{2} = 1$	la 20 08 A ~			╴┵╶┶╴╼			
Image: Second	1))	5	4	3	2	1	
Image: Second							
T 10 - 1     7     8     9     10     11     12       10 - 7     8     9     10     11     12       10 - 7     8     9     10     11     12       10 - 7     8     9     10     11     12       10 - 7     8     9     10     11     12       10 - 7     8     9     10     11     12       10 - 7     8     15     14     13       10 - 7     18     15     14     13       10 - 7     18     15     14     13       10 - 7     18     15     14     13       10 - 7     10     20     21     22     23       10 - 7     10     20     21     22     23       10 - 7     19     20     21     22     23       10 - 7     10     10     10     10       10 - 7     10     20     21     22     23       10 - 7     10     10     10     10       10 - 7     10     10     10     10       10 - 7     10     10     10     10       10 - 7     10     10     10     10	A A				PHX 077846 SX Wares All 44n		
True 1     7     8     9     10     11     12       First 1     result     10     11     12       True 1     result     10     13       True 1     result     result     result       True 1     result     result       True 1	1 36 89						
1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1 <td>2 36 98</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>	2 36 98						
km m     mm	3 37 08 7 7	8	9	10	11	12	500 000/00 4/55/000 0/500/4 00 4/55 00
Yes     Yes     Yes       Yes     1       Yes     Yes	¥ 37 17 - 1						UNIDENTIFIED LANDS WITHDRAWN FOR CLASSIFICATION, MINERALS, WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES,
2 m - 1     model	k k	AR 035584 75'				AZA 23351 R/W	
3 74 1     16     15     14     13       1 72 1     16     15     14     13       1 72 1     16     15     14     13       1 72 1     16     15     14     13       1 72 1     16     15     14     13       1 72 1     16     15     14     13       1 72 1     16     15     14     13       1 72 1     16     12     21     22     23       1 72 1     19     20     21     22     23     24       1 79 1     19     20     21     22     23     24       1 79 1     19     20     21     22     23     24       1 79 1     19     20     21     22     23     24       1 79 1     19     20     29     27     26     25       1 84     13     10     10     10     10       1 84     13     10     10     10     10       1 84     13     10     14     15     16							
Image: Second	2 37 36	AR 0.35584 73					AZA 23351 R/W Road Sec 36 NET/4SE1/4
196     196     196     196     20     21     22     23     24       197     19     20     21     22     23     24       198     1     1     1     1       198     29     28     27     26     25       198     1     1     1     1       198     1     1     1     1       198     29     28     27     26     25       198     1     1     1     1       198     1     1     1     1       198     31     32     33     34     35     1	3 37 44 7 18	17	16	15	14	13	
196     197     19     20     21     22     23     24       19     20     21     22     23     24       19     20     21     22     23     24       19     20     21     22     23     24       19     20     21     22     23     24       19     20     21     22     23     24       19     30     29     28     27     26     25       19     30     29     28     27     26     25       19     10     10     10     10     10       19     30     29     28     27     26     25       19     10     10     10     10     10       19     10     10     10     10     10       19     10     10     10     10     10       10     10     10     10     10     10       10     10     10     10     10     10       10     10     10     10     10     10       10     10     10     10     10     10       10     10     10     10	4 37 54		017 07794				
F 376 -     20     21     22     23     24       F 376 -     29     28     27     26     25       F 360 -     30     29     28     27     26     25       F 360 -     30     29     28     27     26     25       F 360 -     30     29     28     27     26     25       F 360 -     30     29     28     27     26     25       F 360 -     30     33     34     35     L     36	1 37 61						
N 178     19     20     21     22     23     24       N 1     1     1     1     1       N 10     30     29     28     27     26     25       N 11     1     1     1     1     1       N 10     30     29     28     27     26     25       N 11     1     1     1     1     1       N 11     1     1     1     1     1       N 11     1     1     1     1     1       N 12     33     34     35     36	2 37 69 -1	A 12037					
1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1     1 <td></td> <td></td> <td>21</td> <td>22</td> <td>23</td> <td>24</td> <td></td>			21	22	23	24	
378     30     29     28     27     26     25       3824     3824     3824     384     35     55       3824     33     34     35     55       3824     33     34     35     36	5 37 75 - 19	20	21	22	25	24	
2 3600 <sup></sup> 29     28     27     26     25       5 3610 <sup>-1</sup> 30     29     28     27     26     25       5 3610 <sup>-1</sup> 30     29     28     27     26     25       5 3610 <sup>-1</sup> 3824 <sup>-1</sup>	<b>1</b> −37 83 −	i iii				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
3 30 29     28     27     26     25       7 36 19     -     -     -     -       1 38 24     -     -     -     -       7 36 25     -     -     -     -       7 36 25     -     -     -     -       7 36 25     -     -     -     -       7 36 25     -     -     -     -       7 36 25     -     -     -     -       7 36 25     -     -     -     -       7 36 25     -     -     -     -       7 36 25     -     -     -     -       7 36 20     -     -     -     -	7 37 91				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
3 36 0	2 36 00	li ili					
F 38 19	30	29	28	27	26	25	
1 38 24     1 37 45       2 38 25     1 37 45       3 38 25     31       3 32     33       3 34     35       4 38 28		1					
1 38 24     1 37 40       2 38 25     1 37 40       3 38 25     31       3 32     33       3 34     35       4 38 28	4 36 19						
7 38 25     31     32     33     34     35     L     36	1 38 24				MS 2511 206 442		
3         31         32         33         34         35         4         36           • 38 26         • 38 26         • 38         • 36         • 36         • 36	2 38 25		li li		Test and	SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT NO 1	
4 38 26	3 38 25 31	32	33	34	35 L -	- 36	
	4 38 26		ill i				
Phy 07246         4         Lot         33.48/35"N           Sr mover         Lot         33.48/35"N         Long         112/49'43"W		PHX 077846 SX Waver All Ma					

SCALE in chains 105 0 10 20 30 60 IIIII E F F F 10 10 10 This plot is the Bureau's Record of The, and should be used only as a graphic display of the township survey data. Record's have a dis not reflect this changes which may have been effected by lateral movements of hears or other bodies of water Refer to the coductaria surveys for official survey information.

CURRENT TO	DSB	GSR	Mer
4-24-2009	PV	Т R	<u>6 N</u> 6 W